# 505782901 11/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5829728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERSON CHAN	11/20/2019
NICHOLAS WILLIAM PINO	11/20/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 506 S WRIGHT ST
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16675859

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2173337862

**Email:** otmurbanapatent@illinois.edu

Correspondent Name: ANGIE GINALICK

Address Line 1: 105 S. GOODWIN, 319 CERAMICS

Address Line 4: URBANA, ILLINOIS 61801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UIUC2018-125-02(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE GINALICK
SIGNATURE:	/ANGIE GINALICK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=UIUC2018-125-02(US)\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=UIUC2018-125-02(US)\_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=UIUC2018-125-02(US)\_Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505782901 REEL: 051061 FRAME: 0965

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I,

- Jefferson Chan, a citizen of the Canada and residing at 307 Independence Drive, Savoy, IL. 61874, United States.
- Nicholas William Pino, a citizen of the United States and residing at 4509 Tyaskin Road, Tyaskin, MD 21865, United States.

have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below;

Whereas, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, organized under the laws of the state of Illinois and having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 S. Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my/our entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled

#### THIOL-BASED FLUORESCENT PROBE FOR REACTIVE SPECIES

and described in U.S. Application No. 16/675,859, filed November 6, 2019, claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/756,389 filed November 6, 2018, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I/We request the Commissioner of Patents issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

I/We do hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration I/We and our respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Jef	ferson Chan, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this	
20 day of November		
	Jefferson Chan	
STATE OF THE STATE OF	.)·	
COUNTY OF Urampaign	) ss. _)	
On this 20 day of 10 0 appeared Jefferson Chan, personally evidence to be the person whose name that he/she executed the same of his/	before me personally y known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ne is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal:		
	angela Ginalick	
Secure of the second section of the sect	Notary Public	
OFFICIAL SEAL SEAL JANGELA GINALICK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/10/23	My Commission expires: 5/10/23	
90 – 1909 – Merike Ingelija, politika i politika politika politika politika i politika i politika i politika i Politika i politika i politika i politika i politika politika politika i politika i politika i politika i politika		

RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA GINALICK

My Commission expires:

Page 3 of 3